

CIS-08/2023
Spl. ST-07(02)2025
Special POCSO Case No. 08/2023
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 22
Dated: 18-02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.
Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State along with her appointment letter.

No witness is present.

It is submitted by Ld. Spl. PP in charge that charge has been framed in this case on 28.02.2024, but till date this case has not been registered as ST Spl.

Perused the case record.

Perused the Spl. Pocso register as well and found that this case has not been registered as Spl. ST till date.

The charge was framed by my predecessor in office on 28.02.2024.

Accordingly, let this Spl. Pocso case be registered as Spl. ST 07(02)2025.

Supply copy to accused if not supplied yet.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 20.05.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of VG (CSW-2).

Prosecution is directed to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.