

CIS-08/2023
Spl. ST-07(02)2025
Special POCSO Case No. 08/2023
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 23
Dated: 20-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of VG (CSW-2).
Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State along with hazira of VG.

SR of summons received duly served upon VG.

VG is examined in chief in camera as PW-1 and cross examined in full.

During her examination in chief, the three signatures of VG in her statement u/s 164 Cr.PC are marked as **Exbt. P-1 (PW-1) collectively**, the signature of VG in the injury report is marked as **Exbt. P-2 (PW-1)**, the signature of VG in the seizure list dated 23.01.2023 is marked as **Exbt. P-3 (PW-1)**, the signature of VG in the another seizure list dated 23.01.2023 containing seized articles as wearing apparels is marked as **Exbt. P-4 (PW-1)**.

The deposition sheet of PW-1 along with exhibited documents be kept in a sealed envelop after keeping a redacted copy of the same in the case record.

Fix 03.07.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of DC (CSW-1).

Prosecution is directed to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.