

CIS-08/2023
Spl. ST-07(02)2025
Special POCSO Case No. 08/2023
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 28
Dated: 18-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-5 & 7.
Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

Summons upon witnesses not yet issued.

To date i.e. 25.09.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-5, 7 and 10.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.