

**CIS-08/2023**  
**Spl. ST-07(02)2025**  
**Special POCSO Case No. 08/2023**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 30**

**Dated: 28-11-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-10.

Sole accused on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana takes no steps for the State.

No witness is present.

SR of summons received duly served upon CSW-10.

None moves on call from either side.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

To date i.e. 01.12.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-13.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
& Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
& Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.